





भारत सरकार Government of India वित्त मत्रांलय Ministry of Finance राजस्व विभाग Department of Revenue मुख्य आयुक्त सीमा शुल्क (निवारक) का कार्यालय

Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive)

नंबर: 1, विलियम्स रोड, छावनी, तिरुचिरापल्ली, तमिलनाडु, पिनकोड-620001 No:1, Williams Road, Cantonment, **Tiruchirappalli, Tamilnadu, Pincode-620001** Phone No: 0431-2417466 Fax: 0431-2416155 Email: <u>ccuprev-custrichy@nic.in</u>

F.No.II/3/TFR/66/2024-ADMN

Date: 25-08-2024

Establishment Order No.22/2024

The following posting and transfers of Officers in the grade of Superintendents is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders :

Sl.No.	Emp. Code	Name of the Officer S/Shri/Smt/Ms.	Present Place of Posting	Posted to
1	8551	Balamurali Krishna K	Divisional Office, Nagapattinam	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli (Upto August, 2025)
2	8252	Shashi Sekar Anand	Appeals, Coimbatore @ Trichy Circuit Office	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli (Upto August, 2025)
3	8594	Satrujit De	Appeals, Coimbatore @ Trichy Circuit Office	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli (Upto August, 2025)
4	5437	Ramesh J	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli	Tiruchirappalli Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate – Legal & Review
5	3673	Navaneetha Krishna Ramesh A	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli	Appeals, Coimbatore @ Trichy Circuit Office
6	5175	Leena A	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli	Appeals, Coimbatore @ Trichy Circuit Office

7	2763	Sivakumar P		UOT Tuticorin	PRO, CCO & Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli (Upto August, 2025)
8	7897	Amit Kumar		Tiruchirappalli Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate- Legal Section Hqrs.	CCO, Tiruchirappalli
9		Mahesh Meena	Chand	Tiruchirappalli Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate- Hqrs.	Airport Baggage, Tiruchirappalli (Upto August,2025)

- 1. This Establishment Order shall not be altered without the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Tiruchirappalli.
- 2. All the officers in the above order stand relieved on 28/08/2024 and a compliance report shall be submitted to this office by 29/08/2024.
- 3. No representation whatsoever shall be entertained before the officers join at the new place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Tiruchirappalli Zone.

Dr PRAVIN GAVASKAR G

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

То

The Officer concerned.

Copy submitted to :

1. The Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, CCA, Chennai.

- 2. The Principal Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Tiruchirappalli
- 3. The Commissioner (Appeals), Coimbatore.
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Tuticorin.

Copy to:

5. The Additional / Joint Commissioner , Tiruchirappalli Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate/Custom House, Tuticorin

6. The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Trichy/Tuticorin

7. The CAO/PAO, Tiruchirappalli Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate/Custom House, Tuticorin

8. The Administrative Officer, Tiruchirappalli Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate/Custom House, Tuticorin